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November 7, 2023 

 

Dear RCIC Confirmation Program Parents and Students: 

 

We are pleased to have the opportunity to work with your son/daughter this year in preparation for the reception of the 
Sacrament of Confirmation.  We are members of the parish and retired Dufferin Peel Catholic District School Board 
teachers. Together with Father Tim and Father Alex, we look forward to guiding your child as they continue to develop 
their Catholic faith.  
 
We will be following the Decision Point program which will prepare your child for confirmation while providing the 
opportunity to develop a dynamic learning experience around faith and spirituality. Please ensure that your 
son/daughter brings their Decision Point book to each session. 
 
The RCIC Confirmation class will meet on Wednesdays after school from 4:30 – 5:30 pm eight times including the 
sacrament of Reconciliation.  Since we have a limited number of classes, it is important that your son/daughter attend 
all classes.  If something occurs that your son/daughter must be absent from class, please let us know by calling the 
church, 905-820-1444 or via email me at:  asisti@rogers.com.   
 
We are looking forward to getting to know your son/daughter and helping them prepare for the Sacrament of 
Confirmation.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us. 
 
Sincerely, 

Anne Marie Sisti 

Tina Mallozzi 
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RCIC Confirmation Program Schedule 2023-2024 
 
 

Date Program Place Time 

Dec 5 Tues 
 
Dec 6 Wed 

Registration/ Information 
Parish Schools & RCIC 
Candidate & One Parent 

Church 
 
 

Registration 6:30 – 7:00 pm 
Meeting 7:00 pm  

Dec 9/10  
OR 
Dec 16/17 

Return Commitment Forms 
at any mass 

Church Sat 5:00 pm, Sun 7:45 am, 
9:00 am, 10:30 am, Noon 

Jan 8 Mon  
OR 
Jan 9 Tues 

Prep Class – 1  
Parish Schools & RCIC  

Church Hall 
 
Church Hall 

7:00 – 8:30 pm 
 
7:00 – 8:30 pm 

Jan 31 Wed RCIC Program Class 1 Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

Feb 7 Wed 
 

RCIC Program Class 2 Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

Feb 12 Mon 
OR 
Feb 13 Tues 

Prep Class – 2  
Parish Schools & RCIC 

Church Hall 
 
Church Hall 

7:00 – 8:30 pm 
 
7:00 – 8:30 pm 

Feb 21 Wed RCIC Program Class 3 
 

Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
 

Feb 28 Wed RCIC Program Class 4 
 

Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 
 

March 4 Mon 
OR 
March 5 Tues 

Prep Class – 3 
Parish Schools & RCIC 

Church Hall 
 
Church Hall 

7:00 – 8:30 pm 
 
7:00 – 8:30 pm 

Mar 13 Wed NO CLASS MARCH BREAK   

Mar 20 Wed RCIC Program Class 5 
 

Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

Mar 27 Wed NO CLASS HOLY WEEK 
 

Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

April 3 Wed RCIC Program Class 6 
 

  

April 10 Wed RCIC Program Class 7 
 

Church Hall 4:30 – 5:30 pm 

April 17 Wed RCIC Program Class 8 & includes 
Reconciliation 

Church Hall 
 

4:30 – 5:30 pm 

April 22 Mon OR 
April 23 Tues 

Prep Class – 4 
Parish Schools & RCIC 

Church Hall 
 

7:00 – 8:30 pm 

April 30 Tues 
OR 
May 1 Wed 

Confirmation Rehearsal 
Parish Schools & RCIC  
Candidate, One Parent & Sponsor 

Church  7:00 – 8:00 pm 

May 8 Wed  
OR 
May 9 Thursday 

Confirmation Ceremony 
Parish Schools & RCIC  
 

Church 7:00 – 8:00 pm 

June 3 Mon 
 OR 
June 4 Tues 

Distribution of Certificates & Post-
Confirmation Session 

Church Hall 
 
Church Hall 

7:00 – 8:30 pm 
 
7:00 – 8:30 pm 

 


